

INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED
IGL Bhawan, Plot No. 4 Community Centre, R.K.Puram, Sector -9, New Delhi - 110022

Website: www.iglonline.net

CIN no. L23201DL1998PLC097614

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2014
(Pursuant to clause 41 of Listing Agreement)

PART I

(All amounts Rs. in Crores)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2014 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2014 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2013 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2014 (Audited)
1	Income from operations:				
	(a) Net sales/Income from operations (Net of Excise Duty)	867.18	964.42	899.42	3,909.00
	(b) Other operating income	1.55	1.57	1.24	4.79
	Total income from operations (net)	868.73	965.99	900.66	3,913.79
2	Expenses:				
	a. Purchases of natural gas	541.68	677.75	595.74	2,681.43
	b. (Increase)/decrease in stock of natural gas	0.29	0.28	(0.27)	(0.17)
	c. Employee benefits expense	16.19	14.48	14.68	59.56
	d. Depreciation and amortisation expense	36.83	55.76	53.15	219.54
	e. Other expenses	102.22	81.29	96.59	390.58
	Total expenses	697.21	829.56	759.89	3,350.94
3	Profit from operations before other income and finance cost (1-2)	171.52	136.43	140.77	562.85
4	Other income	7.77	6.42	3.81	21.08
5	Profit before finance costs (3+4)	179.29	142.85	144.58	583.93
6	Finance costs	9.13	9.63	12.80	44.13
7	Profit before tax (5-6)	170.16	133.22	131.78	539.80
8	Tax expense	56.13	42.73	44.20	179.54
9	Net profit after tax (7-8)	114.03	90.49	87.58	360.26
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10 each)	140.00	###	140.00	140.00
11	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves				1,623.16
12	Basic and diluted earnings per share (in Rs.)	8.15*	6.46*	6.26*	25.73

(*) Not annualised

See accompanying notes to the financial results

PART II

A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1	Public shareholding				
	a. Number of shares	77,000,080	###	77,000,080	77,000,080
	b. Percentage of shareholding	55%	55%	55%	55%
2	Promoters and promoter group shareholding				
	a. Pledged/Encumbered				
	Number of shares	-	-	-	-
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-
	b. Non-encumbered				
	Number of shares	63,000,080	63,000,080	63,000,080	63,000,080
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	45%	45%	45%	45%

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2014
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	1
Received during the quarter	8
Disposed of during the quarter	9
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil